

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES BILASPUR (H.P)

Ref. No. Cardiology/2023-33.

Dated:10.07.2023

Subject: <u>Procurement of Intravascular ultrasound system for Cath lab on</u> proprietary basis- Inviting Comments thereon

A demand received from <u>Cardiology Department AIIMS Bilaspur (H.P</u>) for the procurement of above cited items <u>(Intravascular ultrasound system for cath lab)</u> on proprietary basis. The product is proprietary product of Bostan Scientific Corporation USA. The PAC certificate from the firm and its authorized suppler are attached and uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to all, firms to submit the objections, with respect to proprietary nature of the product, if any within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification, giving reference no. **Cardiology/2023-33** The objections/comments should be sent to <u>storeofficer@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u> or Procurement Officer, AIIMS Bilaspur (HP) 174037, on or before 24.07.2023 up to 5:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comments to offer and the case will be decided on merit.

Faculty In charge (Procurement)

Encl: Related Documents Enclosed

- 1) PAC certificate
- 2) Authorization certificate





Boston Scientific Corporation 300 Boston Scientific Way Marlborough, MA 01752 USA

6-Dec-2022

To Whomsoever It May Concern:

This is to certify and confirm that Boston Scientific Corporation is the sole manufacturer of "HD IVUS with Ultra ICE Plus 9 Mhz Echo Catheter" product and it is a proprietary product of Boston Scientific Corporation.

Yours Sincerely,

adrienne Bishi

Adrienne Bishop Director, Global Regulatory Affairs Operations Boston Scientific Corporation



09



Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. Bestech Business Towers, 3rd Floor, Sofna Road, Sector 48, Gurgaon-122 018 Haryana INDIA +91-124-6260500 Tet +91-124-6260555 Fax www.bostonscientific.com

Ref. No. BSCI/IC/AIIMSBILASPUR/06032023/6832

To,
Executive Director,
AIIMS Bilaspur,
Himachal Pradesh
March 6, 2023

Sub: Dealer Authorization letter for supplies

Dear Sir,

This is to confirm that till further notice, M/s VAISHALI ENTERPRISES is authorized to, supply products, raise bills, collect payment and replace any defective item for Boston Scientific's –Intervention Cardiology range of products.

The contact detail of M/s VAISHALI ENTERPRISES is as follows: VAISHALI ENTERPRISES Parmar Ashiyana, Bothwell Estate, Sanjauli Tehsil & District Shimla- 171006, Himachal Pradesh

Contact Person: Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Proprietor Contact Number: 9736040156

The Dealer Agreement and its agreed amendments with VAISHALI ENTERPRISES shall expire on 31st December 2023. In case the said dealer agreement is not renewed, Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd. shall maintain un-interrupted supply of its products to your hospital through its other authorized dealers and inform you in writing about the same.

We also wish to confirm the following:

- The specific technical, clinical, service or financial terms and conditions under this tender shall be complied to the extent possible on the nature of products being quoted.
- Product labelling shall be in full compliance to Drugs and Cosmetic Act 1940, Medical Device Rules 2017, and Legal Metrology (Packaged Commodities) Rules, 2011 as amended from time to time.
- The Shelf life of the Products shall be in full compliance of terms of Drugs and cosmetic act 1940 & Medical Device Rules 2017, amended till date for the purpose of import and sale into India.
- We hereby confirm that prices quoted / approved may be governed by certain regulations and regulatory bodies like NPPA and are subject to change as per government directives. Any such change that such regulatory bodies like NPPA prescribe, will have to be mandatorily accepted by the Supplier and the Institution purchasing the products under the Tender/ Rate contract.
- We hereby confirm that as per currently available information, the products which we are being approved in this RC are not getting
 phased out, however Discontinuation is a possibility in unavoidable circumstances in which cases a parallel version or a higher-grade
 version will be provided for a limited number on the RC approved prices. However, if there is a variation in the prices, it will be
 mutually discussed at that stage.
- Price submissions made under this tender / RC are independent. Any compliance requirement to fall clause or such restrictions is subject to Manual for procurement of Goods by Ministry of Finance as adopted by department of Pharmaceuticals.

M/s VAISHALI ENTERPRISES is required to pursue and conduct all activities with respect to this authorization by Boston Scientific India, in full compliance of all laws, regulations and Boston Scientific Code of Conduct available at <u>https://www.bostonscientific.com/content/dam/bostonscientific/corporate/citizenship/compliance-</u> <u>ethics/Code%20of%20Conduct/citizenship code of conduct english 001000 Rev AN.pdf</u>

This is for your information and records.

Best regards

Vibhav Garg Director – India HUB & ASEAN Boston Scientific India Pvt. Ltd.

